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Client Report

Marie Bernadette Rishton
Report period 27/02/2024 to 27/02/2025

Prepared by

Ryan Woodhouse on 28/02/2025

Firm name

Harwood Financial Planning Ltd

Total return

£93.83  |  +0.06%
from 27/02/2024 to 27/02/2025

Valuation Total money in & out

27/02/2024

£0.00

27/02/2025

£324,203.95

Contributions

£324,110.12

Withdrawals

£0.00

Accounts included in this report:

1. Pension Savings Account - Mrs Marie Bernadette Rishton - AP10143390

2. Pension Drawdown Account - Mrs Marie Bernadette Rishton - AP10144079

3. Investment ISA - Mrs Marie Bernadette Rishton - AS10324693

4. Investment Account - Mrs Marie Bernadette Rishton - AG10139545
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Performance summary

Account
Valuation at
27/02/2024

Valuation at
27/02/2025 Money in* Money out* Total return**

Pension Savings Account

AP10143390

£0.00 £34,958.97 £34,000.00 £0.00 £958.97
+3.13%

Pension Drawdown Account

AP10144079

£0.00 £74,655.20 £75,727.30 £0.00 -£1,072.10
-1.47%

Investment ISA

AS10324693

£0.00 £59,401.49 £59,382.82 £0.00 £18.67
+0.07%

Investment Account

AG10139545

£0.00 £155,188.29 £155,000.00 £0.00 £188.29
+0.13%

Portfolio £0.00 £324,203.95
£93.83

+0.06%

* The money in and out columns include transfers between accounts and exclude fees & charges. Dividend income paid out is included in the money out

column.

** Total return is shown as money-weighted which excludes money in & out.
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Fund Performance

Date Shares/Units Share/Unit price Valuation Total return**

Pension Savings Account
AP10143390

Fidelity Index World Fund P-Accumulation 27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
5,161.58

0.00p
376.13p

£0.00
£19,414.25

£959.91
+5.79%

Fundsmith Equity Fund I Class Accumulation 27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
472.88

0.00p
749.03p

£0.00
£3,542.01

£176.01
+5.83%

Pension Cash 27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
0.00

0.00p
0.00p

£0.00
£0.49

-£398.17
N/A

Vanguard LifeStrategy 20 % Equity Fund GBP
Gross Accumulation

27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
71.31

0.00p
16,831.05p

£0.00
£12,002.22

£221.22
+2.11%

Account Total
27/02/2024
27/02/2025

£0.00
£34,958.97

Pension Drawdown Account
AP10144079

Fidelity Index World Fund P-Accumulation 27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
10,858.93

0.00p
376.13p

£0.00
£40,843.69

-£389.82
-0.98%

Fundsmith Equity Fund I Class Accumulation 27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
995.84

0.00p
749.03p

£0.00
£7,459.14

-£37.86
-0.53%

Pension Cash 27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
0.00

0.00p
0.00p

£0.00
£0.00

-£757.27
N/A

Vanguard LifeStrategy 20 % Equity Fund GBP
Gross Accumulation

27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
156.57

0.00p
16,831.05p

£0.00
£26,352.37

£112.85
+0.45%

Account Total
27/02/2024
27/02/2025

£0.00
£74,655.20

Investment ISA
AS10324693

Cash 27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
39,582.83

100.00p
100.00p

£0.00
£39,582.83

-£16.52
N/A
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Date Shares/Units Share/Unit price Valuation Total return**

Fundsmith Equity Fund I Class Accumulation 27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
401.32

0.00p
749.03p

£0.00
£3,006.01

£36.01
+1.23%

Vanguard Global Small-Cap Index Fund GBP
Acc

27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
2.10

0.00p
44,599.04p

£0.00
£936.58

-£53.42
-5.46%

Vanguard LifeStrategy 60% Equity Acc 27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
61.51

0.00p
25,810.55p

£0.00
£15,876.07

£52.60
+0.34%

Account Total
27/02/2024
27/02/2025

£0.00
£59,401.49

Investment Account
AG10139545

Cash 27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
0.03

100.00p
100.00p

£0.00
£0.03

-£1,668.55
N/A

Fundsmith Equity Fund I Class Accumulation 27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
3,105.18

0.00p
749.03p

£0.00
£23,258.73

£241.23
+1.10%

Vanguard Global Small-Cap Index Fund GBP
Acc

27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
16.85

0.00p
44,599.04p

£0.00
£7,514.94

-£157.56
-2.15%

Vanguard LifeStrategy 60% Equity Acc 27/02/2024

27/02/2025

0.00
482.03

0.00p
25,810.55p

£0.00
£124,414.59

£1,773.17
+1.51%

Account Total
27/02/2024
27/02/2025

£0.00
£155,188.29

Portfolio Total
27/02/2024
27/02/2025

£0.00
£324,203.95

**Total return is shown as money-weighted which excludes money in & out
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Money in/out summary

Total contributions into portfolio

£324,110.12
from 27/02/2024 to 27/02/2025

Total withdrawals & income paid

£0.00
from 27/02/2024 to 27/02/2025

Money in

Accounts
Regular & one-off

contributions

Transfer between
accounts

Transfer from

other providers

Investment
income**

Pension Savings Account
AP10143390

£34,000.00 £0.00 £0.00 £14.01

Pension Drawdown Account
AP10144079

£0.00 £0.00 £75,727.30 £0.00

Investment ISA
AS10324693

£59,382.82 £0.00 £0.00 £6.05

Investment Account
AG10139545

£155,000.00 £0.00 £0.00 £37.14

** Investment income includes dividends and payouts from income funds that are either reinvested or kept in an account as cash

Money Out

Accounts
Regular & one-off

withdrawals
Transfer between

accounts
Transfer to other

providers
Income

paid out
Ongoing fees &

charges

Pension Savings Account
AP10143390

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £72.18

Pension Drawdown Account
AP10144079

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

Investment ISA
AS10324693

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £22.57
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Accounts
Regular & one-off

withdrawals
Transfer between

accounts
Transfer to other

providers
Income

paid out
Ongoing fees &

charges

Investment Account
AG10139545

£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £155.69
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Glossary

A note on valuations

The value of investments is likely to change between the start of any given day and the end of that day. The value we use on the starting day of a report will

be the starting value from that day. The value we use on all other days of the report will be as at the end of that day.

Total return

Total return shows how well an account (or accounts) have done overall - including all income and returns made on units that have since been sold. It is

calculated as:

The current value of the account

Minus

The amount invested into it

Plus

The amount that has been withdrawn and any income received.

If this report was generated while a transaction was not yet settled, the total return shown here may not match the valuation or money in/out columns.

Total money in & out

‘Total contribution into portfolio' - includes transfers from other providers and single and regular contributions (but does not include investment income).

‘Total withdrawals & income paid out’ - includes regular and one-off withdrawals, transfers to other providers (but does not include ongoing fees and

charges).

‘Account Information’ - shows information as at the report generation time and date.

'Transfer between accounts’ - shows money moved between Fidelity accounts, for example bed and ISA, or a stock transfer. You will not be able to see where
money has gone to or come from if the other account in question is not included in this report.

Money In

‘Regular & one-off contributions’ - this shows lump sum payments, regular savings plan , third party, employer contributions and tax relief received during the

reporting period.

‘Transfer between accounts’ - shows money moved between Fidelity accounts, for example bed and ISA. These are shown only on the individual accounts.

‘Transfer from other providers’ - includes all transfers from external providers or platforms.

‘Investment Income’ - includes dividends and payments from income funds that are either re-invested or kept as cash.

Money Out

‘Regular & one-off withdrawals' - includes pension income payments.

‘Transfer between accounts’ - shows transfers between Fidelity accounts only.

‘Transfer to other providers’ - shows external transfers for investments leaving Fidelity.

‘Income paid out’ - includes natural income payments.

‘Ongoing fees and charges’  includes any payments to advisers, DFMs and Fidelity.

Asset Allocation

A series of charts showing the stock sectors, asset classes and regions that your client is currently invested in.

For Deal Corrections:

Adjustments shown on your report are deal corrections to rectify an error. If a correction includes compensation, this will add to the total return figure.

It's rare, but sometimes the correction may result in a larger or smaller return than is the case. If you think this has happened, please let us know.

Where we've been able to identify the nature of a deal correction, this will be included in the relevant column and will not be called out separately.
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Transfer between accounts

shows money moved between Fidelity accounts, for example bed and ISA, stock transfers, or crystallisations.


