Client Report



Marie Bernadette Rishton

Report period 27/02/2024 to 27/02/2025

Ryan Woodhouse on 28/02/2025	Harwood Financial Planning Ltd	
Prepared by	Firm name	

Total return

£93.83 | +0.06%

from 27/02/2024 to 27/02/2025

Valuation		Total money in & out	Total money in & out			
27/02/2024	27/02/2025	Contributions	Withdrawals			
£0.00	£324,203.95	£324,110.12	£0.00			

Accounts included in this report:

- 1. Pension Savings Account Mrs Marie Bernadette Rishton AP10143390
- 2. Pension Drawdown Account Mrs Marie Bernadette Rishton AP10144079
- 3. Investment ISA Mrs Marie Bernadette Rishton AS10324693
- 4. Investment Account Mrs Marie Bernadette Rishton AG10139545

Performance summary

Valuation History

Showing how the total value of your portfolio has changed during the reporting period



Account	Valuation at 27/02/2024	Valuation at 27/02/2025	Money in*	Money out*	Total return**
Pension Savings Account AP10143390	£0.00	£34,958.97	£34,000.00	£0.00	£958.97 +3.13%
Pension Drawdown Account AP10144079	£0.00	£74,655.20	£75,727.30	£0.00	-£1,072.10 -1.47%
Investment ISA AS10324693	£0.00	£59,401.49	£59,382.82	£0.00	£18.67 +0.07%
Investment Account AG10139545	£0.00	£155,188.29	£155,000.00	£0.00	£188.29 +0.13%
Portfolio	£0.00	£324,203.95			£93.83 +0.06%

* The money in and out columns include transfers between accounts and exclude fees & charges. Dividend income paid out is included in the money out column.

 ** Total return is shown as money-weighted which excludes money in & out.

Fund Performance

	Date	Shares/Units	Share/Unit price	Valuation	Total return*
Pension Savings Account AP10143390					
Fidelity Index World Fund P-Accumulation	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	£959.9
	27/02/2025	5,161.58	376.13p	£19,414.25	+5.799
Fundsmith Equity Fund I Class Accumulation	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	£176.0
	27/02/2025	472.88	749.03p	£3,542.01	+5.839
Pension Cash	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	-£398.17
	27/02/2025	0.00	0.00p	£0.49	N/A
Vanguard LifeStrategy 20 % Equity Fund GBP	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	£221.22
Gross Accumulation	27/02/2025	71.31	16,831.05p	£12,002.22	+2.119
Account Total	27/02/2024 27/02/2025			£0.00 £34,958.97	
Pension Drawdown Account AP10144079					
Fidelity Index World Fund P-Accumulation	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	-£389.8/
	27/02/2025	10,858.93	376.13p	£40,843.69	-0.98%
Fundsmith Equity Fund I Class Accumulation	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	-£37.80
	27/02/2025	995.84	749.03p	£7,459.14	-0.539
Pension Cash	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	-£757.2
	27/02/2025	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	N/A
Vanguard LifeStrategy 20 % Equity Fund GBP	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	£112.8
Gross Accumulation	27/02/2025	156.57	16,831.05p	£26,352.37	+0.459
Account Total	27/02/2024 27/02/2025			£0.00 £74,655.20	
Investment ISA AS10324693					
Cash	27/02/2024	0.00	100.00p	£0.00	-£16.5:
	27/02/2025	39,582.83	100.00p	£39,582.83	N//

Client Report

	Date	Shares/Units	Share/Unit price	Valuation	Total return**
Fundsmith Equity Fund I Class Accumulation	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	£36.01
	27/02/2025	401.32	749.03p	£3,006.01	+1.23%
Vanguard Global Small-Cap Index Fund GBP	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	-£53.42
Acc	27/02/2025	2.10	44,599.04p	£936.58	- <mark>5.46</mark> %
Vanguard LifeStrategy 60% Equity Acc	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	£52.60
	27/02/2025	61.51	25,810.55p	£15,876.07	+0.34%
Account Total	27/02/2024 27/02/2025			£0.00 £59,401.49	
Investment Account AG10139545					
Cash	27/02/2024	0.00	100.00р	£0.00	-£1,668.55
	27/02/2025	0.03	100.00р	£0.03	N/A
Fundsmith Equity Fund I Class Accumulation	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	£241.23
	27/02/2025	3,105.18	749.03p	£23,258.73	+1.10%
Vanguard Global Small-Cap Index Fund GBP	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	-£157.56
Acc	27/02/2025	16.85	44,599.04p	£7,514.94	-2.15%
Vanguard LifeStrategy 60% Equity Acc	27/02/2024	0.00	0.00p	£0.00	£1,773.17
	27/02/2025	482.03	25,810.55p	£124,414.59	+1.51%
Account Total	27/02/2024 27/02/2025			£0.00 £155,188.29	
Portfolio Total	27/02/2024 27/02/2025			£0.00 £324,203.95	

**Total return is shown as money-weighted which excludes money in & out

Total contributions into portfolio

£324,110.12

from 27/02/2024 to 27/02/2025

Total withdrawals & income paid

£0.00

from 27/02/2024 to 27/02/2025

Money in

Accounts	Regular & one-off contributions	Transfer between accounts	Transfer from other providers	Investment income**
Pension Savings Account AP10143390	£34,000.00	£0.00	£0.00	£14.01
Pension Drawdown Account AP10144079	£0.00	£0.00	£75,727.30	£0.00
Investment ISA AS10324693	£59,382.82	£0.00	£0.00	£6.05
Investment Account AG10139545	£155,000.00	£0.00	£0.00	£37.14

** Investment income includes dividends and payouts from income funds that are either reinvested or kept in an account as cash

Money Out

Accounts	Regular & one-off withdrawals	Transfer between accounts	Transfer to other providers	Income paid out	Ongoing fees & charges
Pension Savings Account AP10143390	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£72.18
Pension Drawdown Account AP10144079	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Investment ISA AS10324693	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£22.57

Client Report

Accounts	Regular & one-off withdrawals	Transfer between accounts	Transfer to other providers	Income paid out	Ongoing fees & charges
Investment Account AG10139545	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£155.69

Glossary

A note on valuations

The value of investments is likely to change between the start of any given day and the end of that day. The value we use on the starting day of a report will be the starting value from that day. The value we use on all other days of the report will be as at the end of that day.

Total return

Total return shows how well an account (or accounts) have done overall - including all income and returns made on units that have since been sold. It is calculated as:

The current value of the account

Minus

The amount invested into it

Plus

The amount that has been withdrawn and any income received.

If this report was generated while a transaction was not yet settled, the total return shown here may not match the valuation or money in/out columns.

Total money in & out

'Total contribution into portfolio' - includes transfers from other providers and single and regular contributions (but does not include investment income).

'Total withdrawals & income paid out' - includes regular and one-off withdrawals, transfers to other providers (but does not include ongoing fees and charges).

'Account Information' - shows information as at the report generation time and date.

'Transfer between accounts' - shows money moved between Fidelity accounts, for example bed and ISA, or a stock transfer. You will not be able to see where money has gone to or come from if the other account in question is not included in this report.

Money In

'Regular & one-off contributions' - this shows lump sum payments, regular savings plan, third party, employer contributions and tax relief received during the reporting period.

'Transfer between accounts' - shows money moved between Fidelity accounts, for example bed and ISA. These are shown only on the individual accounts.

'Transfer from other providers' - includes all transfers from external providers or platforms.

'Investment Income' - includes dividends and payments from income funds that are either re-invested or kept as cash.

Money Out

'Regular & one-off withdrawals' - includes pension income payments.

'Transfer between accounts' - shows transfers between Fidelity accounts only.

'Transfer to other providers' - shows external transfers for investments leaving Fidelity.

'Income paid out' - includes natural income payments.

'Ongoing fees and charges' includes any payments to advisers, DFMs and Fidelity.

Asset Allocation

A series of charts showing the stock sectors, asset classes and regions that your client is currently invested in.

For Deal Corrections:

Adjustments shown on your report are deal corrections to rectify an error. If a correction includes compensation, this will add to the total return figure. It's rare, but sometimes the correction may result in a larger or smaller return than is the case. If you think this has happened, please let us know. Where we've been able to identify the nature of a deal correction, this will be included in the relevant column and will not be called out separately.



Transfer between accounts

shows money moved between Fidelity accounts, for example bed and ISA, stock transfers, or crystallisations.